### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Science Institute, Inc.		04/15/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IOD Incorporated
Street Address:	1030 Ontario Road
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85247462	RACASSIST
Serial Number:	85247496	RAC ASSIST MEDICAL CASE AUDIT MANAGEMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin
Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072905-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0644

Date:	05/24/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=IOD Assignment#page1.tif source=IOD Assignment#page2.tif source=IOD Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0645

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEALTH SCIENCE INSTITUTE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and any related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, IOD INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 1030 Ontario Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 17, 2011 by and among Assignor, Assignee and Assignor's shareholders, David Van Doren, Jeffrey Van Doren and Shawn Van Doren (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignce shall acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

· ·	
Dated as of April 15, 2011.	
HEALTH SCIENCE INSTITUTE, INC.	Dated as of April, 2011;
By: Offfryd. Van C	IOD INCORPORATED
Name: // Affrey R. Van Doren	Ву:
Title: CFO	Name: Title:
	FILIC:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEALTH SCIENCE INSTITUTE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and any related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, IOD INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 1030 Ontario Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 17, 2011 by and among Assignor, Assignee and Assignor's shareholders, David Van Doren, Jeffrey Van Doren and Shawn Van Doren (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Dated as of April, 2011.	D-4-1
HEALTH SCIENCE INSTITUTE, INC.	Dated as of April 25, 2011.
	IOD INCORPORATED
By:	1000
Name:	By: Weshow ! Working
Title:	Name: Michael V. Wishow
	Title:

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration (Application) No. Issue (Filing) Date

RACASSIST 85247462 February 22, 2011

RAC ASSIST, MEDICAL 85247496 February 22, 2011

CASE AUDIT

6188090\_1

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

MANAGEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0648